  78K0S family
     Product Letter
The µPD78916x/7x are highly integrated single-chip microcontrollers in the NEC 78K0S
family. They feature CPU, ROM, RAM and peripheral functions such as ADC on chip. Flash
memory is available as well as the memory options listed in the ordering information table.
Description
Block Diagram
• Mask ROM (16 and 24 KB) and Flash EPROM (24 KB) versions available

Clock Generator
A/D Converter
Ordering Information
For further information on NEC’s 78K0S family or other NEC products please visit our European
website at     www.nec.de
µPD78916x/7x
8-bit Microcontrollers
Devices
Documentation
Tools
Doc Number Devices Type
U13919EE1V0CD00 NEC Microcontrollers CD-ROM
U11047EJ3V0UM00 78K0S Instruction Manual
U14186EJ1V0UM00 µPD78(F)916x/7x User’s Manual
U13349EJ1V0UM00* µPD78(F)916xY/7xY User’s Manual
U14017EJ1V0PM00* µPD78916x/7x Product Information
U13216EJ1V0PM00* µPD78916xY/7xY Product Information
U14022EJ1V0PM00* µPD78F9177 Product Information
U13210EJ1V0PM00* µPD78F9177Y Product Information
Order Number Devices Description Type
78K0S-PCI-SET* 78K0S Toolset* with PCI interface card HW + SW
78K0S-PCMCIA-SET* 78K0S Toolset* with PCI interface card HW + SW
IE-789177-NS-EM1 µPD78(F)916x/7x Emulation Board Hardware
NP-44GB-TQ 44 GB Style Packages Emulation Probe Hardware
NQPACK044SA 44 GB Style Packages Board Socket Hardware
YQPACK044SA 44 GB Style Packages Probe Adapter Hardware
HQPACK044SA 44 GB Style Packages Chip Adapter Hardware
DSWIN-I3HD-789 78K0S Simulator Software
FLASHMASTER µPD78Fxxxx Flash Programmer Hardware
FA-44GB-8ES µPD78F177(Y)GB Programming Adapter Hardware
Part Number Mask ROM Flash A/D System
(Kbytes) (Kbytes) Converter Management Bus*
µPD789166GB 16 – 8 x 8-bit No
µPD789167GB 24 – 8 x 8-bit No
µPD789176GB 16 – 8 x 10-bit No
µPD789177GB 24 – 8 x 10-bit No
µPD78F9177GB – 24 8 x 10-bit No
µPD789166YGB 16 – 8 x 8-bit Yes
µPD789167YGB 24 – 8 x 8-bit Yes
µPD789176YGB 16 – 8 x 10-bit Yes
µPD789177YGB 24 – 8 x 10-bit Yes
µPD78F9177YGB – 24 8 x 10-bit Yes
* Can be used in I2C bus standard or high-speed mode
* Preliminary document
* Includes In-Circuit Emulator, Power Supply, PC-Interface, C-Compiler/Assembler and Debugger
NEC makes no warranty with respect to this documentation and disclaims any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for particular purpose.